intake point to reduce turbidity. 

Other alternate source to find for 
emergency situation. 

Temporary shake and portable 
hose for ice water intake if 
salinity detects over limit, and 
use of reservoir.  

C-2 Annual quantity of water used for all purposes shall not 
exceed seventy-seven thousand and fifteen (77,015) cubic 
metres 

Annual consumption remains 
within the allowable limit.  
2013 consumption 56,500 m3 

Due to losses in the reservoir when 
salinity and turbidity exceeds, 
increase volume will be needed. 

For next 5-years, increase volume 
can be expected over 80,000 m3